

## Inclusive Child Care Worker-Temporary Internal/External Posting

"Linking People, Communities and Services"

February 3, 2023

Position Title: Inclusive Child Care Worker

Hours: Temporary part-time 20 hours per week (until return of incumbent)-

Cranbrook/Kimberley

Starting Date: February 21, 2023

Rate of Pay: 21.63/hour per BCGEU Collective Agreement, Grid Level 10, Step 1

The East Kootenay Inclusive Child Care Support program, under Community Connections Society of Southeast B.C., is seeking an Inclusive Child Care Worker in the Cranbrook/Kimberley area of BC. This is an opportunity to work on an enthusiastic and supportive team, playing a significant role in enhancing the development of children and building a spirit of inclusion in the community. Inclusive Child Care Workers provide enhanced staffing support in community programs and are a collaborative team member to that program.

## **Qualifications:**

The applicant will have their Early Childhood Education Certification, Early Childhood Education Assistant or Responsible Adult certificate. Experience working in the field of child care/early childhood development is preferred and accordingly, preference will be given to applicants who have training, skills and/or experience working with children with a range of developmental delays, disabilities and/or diverse challenges. Applicants with Education Assistant training and work experience will be considered. Applicants that have other experience working with children may also be considered.

Must be able to work collaboratively in a team environment and be passionate about inclusion. Demonstrated ability to build positive relationships with young children and an awareness of developmentally appropriate practice.

**Please note:** Community Connections Society is an equal opportunity employer. Only applicants that are short listed for an interview will be contacted.

## **Other Requirements**

- Successful criminal record screening.
- Membership with BCGEU.
- Have transportation to go between different community programs.

Deadline for Applications: until filled

Submit to: Community Connections Society Attention: Rebecca Mitchell, Coordinator

ekscd.coordinator@ccssebc.com

